2,847,521,297 shares issued and outstanding of which 2,697,521,297 are freely tradable. 

As of June 30, 2013, we have 647shareholders of record. 

Series “A” Preferred Stock 

http://www.thedirectory.com/

As of June 30, 2013, we have 1,000,000 shares authorized, and 270,000 (two hundred 
seventy thousand) shares issued and outstanding and 200,000 (two hundred thousand) 
shares issued under different terms that convert into 9.9% of the Company’s outstanding 
common shares after August 1, 2013. 

Item 3. Interim Financial Statements. 

THEDIRECTORY.COM, INC.